PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
MOVING MAST INDOOR REACH TRUCK
r1.4-2.5
series
2
All AST dims provided include 8” of total clearance. Circled dimensions correspond

AL
1.1 Manufacturer Hyster Hyster
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation R1.6N R1.6HD
1.3 Drive: electric, diesel, gasoline, LPG Electric (battery) Electric (battery)
1.4 Operator type Seated Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load lb (kg) 3500 (1600) 3500 (1600)
1.6 Load center distance in (mm) 24 (600) 24 (600)
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork 9, 10, 15, 16 in (mm) 15.04 (382) 12.13 (308)
1.9 Wheelbase in (mm) 57.09 (1450) 57.09 (1450)
W
EI
G
H
T 2.1 Service weight lb (kg) 6859 (3111) 8902 (4038)
2.3 Axle loading, NL front/rear 4 lb (kg) 4237/2621 (1922/1189) 5329/3574 (2417/1621)
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, RL front/rear lb (kg) 1254/9132 (569/4142) 1947/10483 (883/4755)
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, RL front/rear lb (kg) 3704/6684 (1680/3032) 4788/7641 (2172/3466)
W
H
LS
/T
IR
ES
3.1 Tires, front/rear NDIIthane/NDIIthane NDIIthane/NDIIthane
3.2 Tire size, front in (mm) 13.5 x 5.5 (343 x 140) 13.5 x 5.5 (343 x 140)
3.3 Tire size, rear in (mm) 11.2 x 3.9 (285 x 100) 11.2 x 3.9 (285 x 100)
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1x/2 1x/2
3.7 Tread, rear in (mm) 40.35 (1025) 45.47 (1155)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward degrees 2/4 2/4
4.2 Height of mast, lowered in (mm) See mast tables See mast tables
4.3 Free lift in (mm) See mast tables See mast tables
4.4 Lift in (mm) See mast tables See mast tables
4.5 Height, mast extended 1 in (mm) See mast tables See mast tables
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) 2, 14 in (mm) 85.63 (2175) 85.63 (2175)
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP in (mm) 42.60 (1082) 42.60 (1082)
4.10 Height of wheel arms in (mm) 12.13 (308) 12.13 (308)
4.19 Overall length in (mm) 96.40 (2449) 99.31 (2523)
4.20 Length to face of forks 15, 16 in (mm) 51.14 (1299) 54.06 (1373)
4.21 Overall width 3, 12, 13 in (mm) 44.29 (1125) 49.80 (1265)
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 in (mm) 1.6/4.7/45.3 (40/120/1150) 1.6/4.7/45.3 (40/120/1150)
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B 2A 2A
4.24 Fork carriage width in (mm) 27.56 (700) 27.56 (700)
4.25 Distance between fork arms, min/max 7 in (mm) 10.24/26.77 (260/680) 10.24/26.77 (260/680)
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces in (mm) 31.30 (795) 35.43 (900)
4.28 Reach distance in (mm) 22.24 (565) 19.33 (491)
4.31 Ground clearance, RL, below mast in (mm) 2.95 (75) 2.95 (75)
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in (mm) 3.35 (85) 3.35 (85)
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 39.3"x47.2" (1000 mm x 1200 mm) across - (L6 x b12) 11, 15, 16 in (mm) 108.7 (2762) - See charts 111.57 (2834) - See charts
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 31.5"x47.2" (800 mm x 1200 mm) lengthwise - (b12 x L6)11, 15, 16 in (mm) 110.7 (2811) - See charts 114.02 (2896) - See charts
4.35 Turning radius (Wa) in (mm) 66.93 (1700) 67.64 (1718)
4.37 Length across wheel arms in (mm) 72.64 (1845) 72.64 (1845)
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) in (mm) 21.65 (550) 21.65 (550)
4.43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) in (mm) 14.61 (371) 14.61 (371)

AL
1.1 Manufacturer Hyster Hyster
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation R2.0 R2.0HD
1.3 Drive: electric, diesel, gasoline, LPG Electric (battery) Electric (battery)
1.4 Operator type Seated Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load lb (kg) 4500 (2000) 4500 (2000)
1.6 Load center distance in (mm) 24 (600) 24 (600)
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork 9, 10, 15, 16 in (mm) 16.32 (415) 15.24 (387)
1.9 Wheelbase in (mm) 59.06 (1500) 61.02 (1550)
W
EI
G
H
T 2.1 Service weight lb (kg) 7970 (3615) 9755 (4425)
2.3 Axle loading, NL front/rear 4 lb (kg) 4985/2985 (2261/1354) 5659/4096 (2567/1858)
2.4 Axle loading fork advanced, RL front/rear lb (kg) 1479/10897 (671/4943) 1964/12200 (891/5534)
2.5 Axle loading fork retracted, RL front/rear lb (kg) 4480/7899 (2032/3583) 4927/9235 (2235/4189)
W
H
LS
/T
IR
ES
3.1 Tires, front/rear NDIIthane/NDIIthane NDIIthane/NDIIthane
3.2 Tire size, front in (mm) 13.5 x 5.5 (343 x 140) 13.5 x 5.5 (343 x 140)
3.3 Tire size, rear in (mm) 11.2 x 3.9 (285 x 100) 13.8 x 4.3 (350 x 110)
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1x/2 1x/2
3.7 Tread, rear in (mm) 45.47 (1155) 45.39 (1153)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward degrees 2/4 2/4
4.2 Height of mast, lowered in (mm) See mast tables See mast tables
4.3 Free lift in (mm) See mast tables See mast tables
4.4 Lift in (mm) See mast tables See mast tables
4.5 Height, mast extended 1 in (mm) See mast tables See mast tables
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) 2, 14 in (mm) 85.63 (2175) 85.63 (2175)
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP in (mm) 42.60 (1082) 42.60 (1082)
4.10 Height of wheel arms in (mm) 12.13 (308) 14.69 (373)
4.19 Overall length in (mm) 96.50 (2451) 99.53 (2528)
4.20 Length to face of forks15, 16 in (mm) 51.79 (1316) 54.82 (1393)
4.21 Overall width 3, 12, 13 in (mm) 49.80 (1265) 50.12 (1273)
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 in (mm) 1.6/4.7/45.3 (40/120/1150) 1.8/4.7/45.3 (45/120/1150)
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B 2A 2A
4.24 Fork carriage width in (mm) 27.56 (700) 27.56 (700)
4.25 Distance between fork arms, min/max 7 in (mm) 10.24/26.77 (260/680) 10.24/26.77 (260/680)
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces in (mm) 35.43 (900) 35.43 (900)
4.28 Reach distance in (mm) 24.13 (613) 23.43 (595)
4.31 Ground clearance, RL, below mast in (mm) 2.95 (75) 2.95 (75)
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in (mm) 3.35 (85) 2.56 (65)
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 39.3"x47.2" (1000 mm x 1200 mm) across - (L6 x b12) 11, 15, 16 in (mm) 110.43 (2805) - See charts 113.07 (2872) - See charts
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 31.5"x47.2" (800 mm x 1200 mm) lengthwise - (b12 x L6) 11, 15, 16 in (mm) 112.13 (2848) - See charts 115.0 (2921) - See charts
4.35 Turning radius (Wa) in (mm) 69.57 (1767) 71.46 (1815)
4.37 Length across wheel arms in (mm) 74.61 (1895) 77.87 (1978)
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) in (mm) 21.65 (550) 21.65 (550)
4.43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) in (mm) 14.61 (371) 14.61 (371)